## Katrina Lake MD

katrinatenelle@gmail.com ⊠ (708)308-8974 ⊠ 18503 Bellamy Road ⊠

Country Club Hills, IL 60478

### **OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY**

<b>PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE</b> University of Chicago Ingalls Memorial Hospital, Harvey, IL present Obstetrics & Gynecology Hospitalist	February 2019 -
Live. Love. Wellness MD 2021 Gynecology Telemedicine Owner and Obgyn	May 2020 - May
St. Bernard Hospital, Chicago, IL 2020 Staff Physician & Laborist	January 2018 - March
Franciscan Health, Olympia Fields, IL (Previously Chicago Heights, IL) Laborist & Staff Physician	September 2016 - present
Aunt Martha's Health and Wellness, Chicago Heights, IL 2017 Staff Physician	August 2016 - December
<b>PROFESSIONAL LICENSES/CERTIFICATIONS</b> Illinois Physician and Surgeon Illinois Controlled Substance Diplomat of the American Board of Obstetrics & Gynecology January 2019	July 2016 July 2016
<b>EDUCATION AND TRAINING</b> Obstetrics & Gynecology Residency 2016 St. Joseph Mercy Hospital, Ypsilanti, MI	June 2012 - June
Obstetrics & Gynecology Internship 2011 University of California, Los Angeles (UCLA)	June 2011 - September
University of Illinois at Chicago (UIC), Chicago, IL 2011 Doctor of Medicine, Post-Baccalaureate Program	June 2006 - May
University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign (UIUC), Urbana, IL Bachelor of Science Health Education	June 2003
AWARDS & HONORS Charles W. Newton Jr. MD Award for excellence in student teaching 2016 F. Wallace Jeffries MD Award for voice of calm decision, concern for all and	2014, d caring with passion 2014
Hospital Affiliations	

Franciscan Health, Olympia Fields, IL

# Katrina Lake MD

katrinatenelle@gmail.com 🗵 (708)308-8974 🗵 18503 Bellamy Road 🗵

Country Club Hills, IL 60478

University of Chicago Ingalls Memorial Hospital, Harvey, IL

#### **Professional Memberships**

Junior Fellow of the American College of Obstetricians & Gynecologists

#### Certifications

American Board of Obstetrics & Gynecology BLS Perinatal Quality Foundation Fetal monitoring